PROFESSOR JAYASHANKAR TELANGANA STATE AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE: RAJENDRANAGAR: HYDERABAD-30,

Proceedings No.6485/Exams/2022

Date: 11-05-2023

Sub:- PJTSAU - Exams - Revision of Fee Structure for Admission into UG courses under Self-Financing and NRI/NRI Sponsored Quota from the admitted batch of AY 2023-24 and onwards - Orders - Issued.

Ref: - 1. Proceedings of the 14th Faculty Board Meeting held on 16-03-2023 Resolution No. 349 of the 18th Academic Council held on 01-04-2023.

The admissions into B.Sc. (Hons.) Agriculture under Self-Financing and NRI/NRI Sponsored quota was introduced in the AY 2019-20 with a course fee structure of Rs. 14 Iakhs and Rs. 34 lakhs respectively.

It is to inform that during the AY 2021-22 & 2022-23 the number of vacant unfilled seats under Self-Financing and NRI/NRI sponsored quota were more due to competition from newly established Private Agricultural Colleges and Universities in the State and comparatively lower fee structure adopted by them. In this regard, it was proposed to revise the existing fee structure as suggested by the Committee constituted for the purpose from the AY 2023-24 and onwards, so as to fill majority of the seats under these quota.

The above matter pertaining to revision of fee structure for admission into UG courses under Self-Financing and NRI/NRI Sponsored quota from the admitted batch of AY 2023-24 and onwards was placed in the 14th Faculty Board Meeting and 18th Academic Council Meeting held on 16-03-2023 and 01-04-2023 respectively and the same has been approved in the Academic Council Meeting vide Resolution No.349.

Accordingly, the fee structure in respect of Self-Financing and NRI/NRI sponsored quota from the admitted batch of AY 2023-24 and onwards is as follows:

Year	Fee structure from the admitted batch of AY 2023-24 and onwards			
	Under Self-Financing Quota		Under NRI/NRI Sponsored quota	
	First Semester	Second Semester	First Semester	Second Semester
First	Rs. 2,50,000 + Rs. 50,000/-	Rs. 1,00,000 /-	Rs.9,50,000 + Rs. 50,000 /-	Rs.2,00,000 /-
Second	Rs. 1,00,000 /-	Rs. 1,00,000 /-	Rs. 2,00,000 /-	Rs. 2,00,000 /-
Third	Rs. 1,00,000 /-	Rs. 1,00,000 /-	Rs. 2,00,000 /-	Rs. 2,00,000 /-
Fourth	Rs. 1,00,000 /-	Rs. 1,00,000 /-	Rs. 2,00,000 /-	Rs. 2,00,000 /-
Total	Rs. 10,00,000 /- (Ten lakhs only)		Rs. 24,00,000 /- (Twenty Four lakhs only)	

Note: The Hostel deposits, monthly mess charges, room rent and hostel establishment charges are additional

The Associate Deans of Under Graduate Colleges are hereby informed that the fee structure mentioned above will come into effect from the admitted batch of AY 2023-24 and onwards and they are requested to implement the orders accordingly.

> S, SUDHEER KUMAR REGISTRAR

To

All the Associate Deans of the Colleges, PJTSAU

CC: to All the Deans of PJTSAU

CC: to PS to Vice Chancellor / PA to Registrar

CC: to Academic Section / PG Section / Claims Section

CC: to the Professor and Head, University Computer Center, PJTSAU

with a request to place in the University Website.

CC: to sf/sc

// forwarded by order //